Furthermore/ maximum/minimum fauna

abundance/diversity peaks were also employed to

assist in the correlation of the determined

horizons to global bioevents.

V. RESULT AND DISCUSSION

5.1  Sedimentology

The sedimentologic description of F-Well was

carried out on six hundred and seventy nine (679)

Ditch Cutting samples with the aid of both visual

and a reflected light microscope with the guide of

a standard textural comparison chart showing

grain sizes, shapes and degree of sorting. The

Sedimentological analysis allowed the erection of

one hundred and three (103) lithozones of Clayey

Sandstone, Sandstone, Sandy Shale, Shale and

Shaly Sandstone lithofacies based on the textural

properties observed. Associated minerals which

include: Quartz, Iron oxide, and Mica were

identified. Fifty (50) Shale and Sandy Shale